

j
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 8257/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in LPA No. 670/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TRIGUN CHAND THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Fanish Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up after
two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master