

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8257/2008(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in LPA No. 670/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TRIGUN CHAND THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Anshul, Adv.
Mr. Fanish Rai, Adv.
Ms. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAt the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master